
Vic (LKK^Auto)

From: ChanML <chanml_07@yahoo.com >

. Sent: Thursday,8 November,20L8 7:39 PM

To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBC 7711X AND SLX 7271U ALONG IvIARINA

BOULEVARD ON 02 /06/20L8

Thank you for your letter.

We filed a report in Toyota Service Centre and the service staff took photos of our car and filled up the forms and
photo copy driving licence etc, as such I do not have any record of photos, as requested by you. Besides there was
no police report made.

I understood in the lnsurance policy I bought from AXA, there is this ** - DISCOUNTED PREMIUM WILL BE
PROTECTED FOR 1ST CLAIM / lST ACCIDENT ON IST YEAR OF POLICY,

Can you please check and advise.

Regards,

Mei Lee, Chan

Contact No 98571388

On Wednesday, T November 2018 ,7:45.14 PM GMT+8, ThinThin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com> wrote:
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07 NOVEMBER 2018

CHAN MEI LEE

Dear SiriMadam,

OUR REF : CC4IASM18010408/Kub3

YOUR REF : SBC 7711X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBC 77't1X AND SLX 727'IU ALONG MARINA BOULEVARD ON 02106/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appolnted by your motor
insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLX
7271U against your motor insurance policy.



As spoken, basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties (front-to-rear collision) where you had
hit third-party vehicle from the rear; we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

' We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date of this letter.
Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to thinthin@lkkauto.com
within 7 days from the date of this letter rf not provided at ou . The list below is not all inclusive and
further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

. lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any ofthe involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA'S prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXq o116"'r rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clariflcation, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at
thinthin@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

THIN THIN HLAING

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

2



*(P

ARbqYsl

[-,E',lt]lER. olF AUT'mOR.fl rV

To Whom It MaY ConPern:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

I- Goiclbell Car Rental Pte Ltd Nric No ' 200710651 D

of motor vehicle no,
' do herebY aPPoint M/S

BSTEEMPERFoRMANCEPTBLmasmyauthorizedrepresentationand

rceGP J{JR]S- IIX-as my solicitors to write, to nogotiate and settle my claim against the

otherparty/partiesinvolvedjntheabovementionedaccident.N{/SESTEEM

PERI,ORMANCE PTB LTD shall have absolute discretion to settle the matter at the best

te1ms.

I also confinn and instruct that any agreed settlement srua ia respect of my claim be paid to

NI/S ESTEEM PERIORMANCE PTE LTD and such payment will constitute a fuIl anil frnal

discharge of mY claims.

I fi:rther autlorize Ivf,/S ESTEEM PERFORMANCE PTE LTD to exeiute the discharge

voucher on mY behalf.

Signatr:r'e of Owner
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTTEMENT

NOII:

1, PIIASE EXPRTSSLY RESERVEYOUR CTIENT.S RIGHIS IF SO qEQUIRED IN THts SETTLEMENT DOCUMINT'

2, THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PRUUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CON5TRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

TIABII.ITYONAXA ANO THEIR CLIENT/TORTTEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER'

3. AXA RE5TRVESlHEIR R16HTS UNDER THE POTICY IERMS & CONDMONS AS WELLAS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW'

only applicable to rentat clalm - All doatmenl are to be submitted wlth ihl! setttement confkmatlon, ln lhe event, rental

agreemunt / lnvolces are not rcceived within 7 ddys of thls slSned conllrha tlo fl, we will a uto maticn lly revel t to loss of use 
'!alm

per theNIMA r?te!,

We/t conftrmed that this is a fu and Rnal sedlement that we ard or our client ltve/hadAas aSalnst you (aXA and thelr

Dolir.,/holder/authorited driver/tortfeasorl foranY and all lo55es (past/pr$ent/future) arlting From thl5 ac'ldent'

orourcllent to act for and on thelr behalf ln this

repre5entative Wllnest /Wo*rhop ttamP (lt

Coo*n {n\,t

wc

btwttness' f,2s,11y7
\:t . >nq

Signature of

Date:

AXA losuta nce Pte Ltd (CompanyReg. No,:199903512M)

8 Shentoo Way il24_01 AXA Tower Slngapore 0588u

AXA Curtomer Centre ll0l_2V22
Telephoner +65 6880 4808 _ axa..onr.sg

Model: HONDA SHUTTLE

Repair Eslinate 4,9, t. t-1
FtnalRepak Cost GSI 2.410.45
Lo3s ol lJse 233 85 3 davs at $77.95Per dqy

Rental lll any) d"; at $ per day

lia /Gt^ s.ar.h Fe€ 746
Othersl

tin al Settlement Su m :s 2,651.75

Pavee Name: ESTEEM PERF .ICE PTE LTD
i dU indl'at e below)

ad Liabuitv ---i121-(%)
@ BoLqApplkablel yes/No BotA sceoario Noi _

BoLA tlabillty: 

-{%) 

A.sessed Llabllitv (r)r_.-{v")
+AssessedLialJillly.obellle(]oitylolchahl.otllslollsond|ofcoseswhereBoLAdoesnol6pply'

Rernarks:
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SEYffitrffi PHffiF#HP,q&h{*tr TTtr L?ffi
Blk 6033 Ans Mo Ko, hd Pofi 2 *01.251i e59, 669530,
Tel: 165€484 1e2t Fax: { g5-6484 782S Webslls: $ {l,.osleempe .com.sg

GST Regirirrtior No: 20-0005d85-I CO Regittrrtiod:.2U}005{85N

M/S : Ai'i{ INSUTtu{NCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

Your RefNo: SBC77I lX
Claim Type: ThiId Patty

AccidentDate: 06/0212018

TP Veh RegNo: SBC77I1X

Claim No:

Final Nor
Date:

Policy No:
Veh Reg No:
Make/Model:

Chassis No:

Engine No:

Reg. Date:

ctrRl3009s8
cIv1301220
08 Jan 2018

sD I 8V00034/VPZ/R03
slx727rU
HONDA SHUTTLE
IIYBRID 1.5 AUTO

GP71 104082

L8B6305011

09t0412018

Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SLX7271U

Others

1 COST OF REPAIR l PCS 2,252.76

2,252.16 2,252;7 6

Total

Add GsT @ 7%

Total Amount Payable

'IOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR TWO THOUSAND FOUR Htll'{DRED TEN AND CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY

The above vehicle was surveyed by KENNETH on 06/1112018

E.&O.E.

s92,252.76

157.69

s$ 2,4t0.45



l.irrrti'l'r.ansporLP Authority

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drlvo
Singapore 575701

GST Reglstration No. : M4-0006529-2

RBcelpt No. : ITNET-00o00-180605-001312

Prevlous Rsc6ipt No. :

Print Date/Time :

Recoipt Datefflme :

05 Jun 2018 / 14:09:18

05 Jun 2018 / l4:09:05

Tax lnvolce/Rec€lpt

,..":,,jiit;,,.,'.,',lr..l..1rt,:..

As at 02 Jun 2018/14:15:00
lnsurance co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

I Insurance Enqulry " SBC7711X
Enquiry Fee
20180605140807228144

sub.Total

Total Before Roundlng

Roundlng DiffstenGo

TotalAmount Payable

Paid By

7.00 0.49

7.00 0.49

7.00 0.49

7.49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0-00

zol aoeoslaoarzar eD,"?l.fIL"*ilffi**
Tolal

Cash Chang6

T€ndered Amount

Excess Rafundable Amount

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAYI

ili


